PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3109341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EBIZPRISE INC.	11/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACRODATA, INC.	
Street Address:	FLOOR 4, WILLOW HOUSE	
Internal Address:	CRICKET SQUARE, P O BOX 2804	
City:	GRAND CAYMAN	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: KY1-1112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13897190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)315-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.315.4100

Email: johnson@cfpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN FONDER P.A. Address Line 1: 33 SOUTH SIXITH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3950

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3819.0305US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA JOHNSON
SIGNATURE: /Lisa Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=3819_0305US1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503062739 REEL: 034178 FRAME: 0317

(5)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, eBizprise Inc. ("Assignor"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Taiwan, R.O.C., and having its principal offices at 5th Floor, No. 105, Sec. 2, Tun-Hwa South Road, Taipei, Taiwan, is the owner of U.S. Application No. 13/897,190 filed May 17, 2013, entitled KEY-VALUE PAIRS DATA PROCESSING APPARATUS AND METHOD.

WHEREAS, MACRODATA, INC. ("Assignee"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Cayman Islands, and having its principal offices at Floor 4, Willow House, Cricket Square, P O Box 2804, Grand Cayman KY1-1112, Cayman Islands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said utility application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, all applications claiming priority to said application including all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

Upon said consideration Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor or its executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

		ASSIGNOR:	eBizprise Inc.
Date:_	NOV 12	2014	WIM
			Signature
			Wenwey HSEUSH
			Name Printed or Typed
			Vice President
			Title

RECORDED: 11/14/2014

PATENT REEL: 034178 FRAME: 0318